Maxim > Products > [Supervisors, Voltage Monitors, Sequencers]  [Military/Aerospace]
MAX691A, MAX693A, MAX800, MAX800L, MAX800M
Microprocessor Supervisory Circuits
Industry-Standard, Full-Function µP Supervisor
Description
The MAX691A/MAX693A/MAX800L/MAX800M microprocessor (µP) supervisory circuits are pin-compatible upgrades to the MAX691, MAX693, and MAX695.
They improve performance with 30µA supply current, 200ms typ reset active delay on power-up, and 6ns chip-enable propagation delay. Features include
write protection of CMOS RAM or EEPROM, separate watchdog outputs, backup-battery switchover, and a RESET-bar output that is valid with VCC down to

Software/Models
none
Ordering Information
Notes:
1.  Other options and links for purchasing parts are listed at:
2.  Didn't Find What You Need? Ask our applications engineers. Expert assistance in finding parts, usually within one business day.
3.  Part number suffixes: T or T&R = tape and reel; + = RoHS/lead-free; # = RoHS/lead-exempt. More: SeeFull Data Sheet or Part Naming
Conventions.
4.  * Some packages have variations, listed on the drawing. "PkgCode/Variation" tells which variation the product uses. Note that "+", "#", "-" in the
part number suffix describes RoHS status. Package drawings may show a different suffix character.
Filter:
Devices: 1-100 of 103
1 2  --->
MAX691A Free
Sample
Buy
Package: TYPE PINS
FOOTPRINT
 DRAWING CODE/VAR
*
Temp RoHS/Lead-Free?
Materials Analysis
MAX691AEJE
Ceramic DIP;16 pin;
Dwg: 21-0045 (PDF)
Use pkgcode/variation: J16-3*
-40°C to +85°C RoHS/Lead-Free: No
Materials Analysis
MAX691AMJE/883B     Ceramic DIP;16 pin;
Dwg: 21-0045 (PDF)
Use pkgcode/variation: J16-3*
-55°C to +125°C RoHS/Lead-Free: No
Materials Analysis
MAX691AMJE
Ceramic DIP;16 pin;
Dwg: 21-0045 (PDF)
Use pkgcode/variation: J16-3*
-55°C to +125°C RoHS/Lead-Free: No
Materials Analysis
MAX691AC/D     See data sheet
MAX691AEPE+     PDIP;16 pin;
Dwg: 21-0043 (PDF)
Use pkgcode/variation: P16+1*
-40°C to +85°C RoHS/Lead-Free: Lead Free
Materials Analysis

Typical Operating Circuit
MaxCap is a registered trademark of Kanthal Globar, Inc.
Ordering Information continued on last page.
*Dice are specified at TA = +25°C, DC parameters only.
Devices in PDIP, SO, and TSSOP packages are available in both
leaded and lead-free packaging. Specify lead free by adding
the + symbol at the end of the part number when ordering.
Lead free not available for CERDIP package.
Ordering Information
PART TEMP RANGE
PIN -
PA C K A G E
MAX691ACUE -0°C to +70°C 16 TSSOP
MAX691ACSE -0°C to +70°C 16 Narrow SO
MAX691ACWE -0°C to +70°C 16 Wide SO
MAX691ACPE -0°C to +70°C 16 Plastic DIP
MAX691AC/D -0°C to +70°C Dice*
MAX691AEUE -0°C to +70°C 16 TSSOP
MAX691AESE -40°C to +85°C 16 Narrow SO
MAX691AEWE -40°C to +85°C 16 Wide SO
MAX691AEPE -40°C to +85°C 16 Plastic DIP
M
A
X
6
9
1
A
/M
A
X
6
9
3
A
/M
A
X
8
0
0
L
/M
A
X
8
0
0
M
Microprocessor Supervisory Circuits
2 _______________________________________________________________________________________
ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
(MAX691A, MAX800L: VCC = +4.75V to +5.5V; MAX693A, MAX800M: VCC = +4.5V to +5.5V; VBATT = 2.8V, TA = TMIN to TMAX,
unless otherwise noted.)
Stresses beyond those listed under “Absolute Maximum Ratings” may cause permanent damage to the device. These are stress ratings only, and functional
operation of the device at these or any other conditions beyond those indicated in the operational sections of the specifications is not implied. Exposure to
absolute maximum rating conditions for extended periods may affect device reliability.